Legistar: 210315

DISTRICT: 1
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda
X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)
TO: VILLAGE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager
DATE: October 1, 2021 (COW) (BofT) Date: October 7,
2021
TITLE: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER INVOLVING

AN INCREASE IN THE CONTRACT PRICE OF $10,000.00 OR MORE
AND APPROVAL OF A SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT (IL RT. 53
STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS CONTRACT)

SUBMITTED BY: Carl S. Goldsmith, Director of Public Works 5/

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

The Village and Rausch Infrastructure, LLC have agreed on the attached Settlement Agreement
for all oiutstanding claims relative to the construction of the project.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

Cost: $409,190

Project #: SS 12 -01

Fund: Water & Sewer Capital Projects Fund

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date

Finance Director X/ 155/ e Date 7.
Village Manager X/ =AM\ Date  /p [ % / %4
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday. prior to the Agenda Distribution.

H:APWPW-Eng'PROJECTS\FY2010\SS-10-01 Rte 53 Storm Pump Station\Dewatering\Lawsuit\Settlement\Cover Sheet - Rausch Settlement 10.7.2021.doc



